
 0

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

 800

 900

 10  20  30  40  50  60  70  80  90  100

ru
nn

in
g 

tim
e 

(m
in

ut
es

)

accumulators (thousands)

3.9

7.4

13.7

19.4

24.4

29.1

100% completion time, PCP
99% completion time, PCP
100% completion time, PQ
99% completion time, PQ


